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To the Honorable Commissioner of Pai

10-27-1998
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF
Patent and Trademark

SHEET

v v

.ched original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

BankBoston, N.A.
/02698

B Association
0O Limited Partnership

Individual(s)
General Partnership
Corporation-State

Other

Additional name(s) of conveying partylies) attached? 0O Yes ©& No

a
u]
a
a

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

Name: Electrolux Corporation

Internal Address:

Street Address : 3003 Summer Street

City: Chicagp _____  State: IL Zip: 60661

Individual(s) citzenship
Association

3. Nature of conveyance:

O Assignment O Merger
O Security Agreement 0 Change of Name
8 Other Release in Security Interest

Execution Date: ~ August 31, 1998

General Partnership
Limited Partnership
® Corporation State

O Other
If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestrepresentative
designation is attached: OYes DO No

{Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address{es) attached? 0O Yes & No

m}
(m]
o
a

4. Application number(s) or trademark

A. Trademark Aﬂpllcatlon No.(s)
See attached Schedule A

Additional numbers

B. Trademark Registration
See attached Schedule A

attached? @ Yes O No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence
concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Nancy A. Butler

Internal Address: 16th Floor

6. Total number of applications and

'\['\\.
R

® Enclosed

O Authorized to be charged to deposiif

Street Address: Katten Muchin & Zavis

525 W. Monroe

{ Chicago State IL\ Z1P: 6066
#IHIWQ TToNiT #!!7 DXy
1 FCTeR1 0.0 O NOT U
FCoA82 2250.00 0P

8. Deposit account number:

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

HIS SPA

\

9. Statement and signature.
To the best of my knowledge and

lllief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true

___. of the original document.
Nancy A. Butler W [0/“ h '
Name of Person Sigpature Daie
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: D

Maidoa.netﬂ:tobereoordedwﬂneq.odooversheetnfomnuonw.
Commissioner
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Schedule A

r mark

1. Tradenames or assumed names used by Electrolux are "Lawrence
Hose" or "Lawrence Industries™.

2. The following trad rks registered in the United States:
Trademark Regigtration N r Date
AGC-7 1,149,717 03/31/81*
AQUALUX 1,106,593 11/21/78 \
ARROW DESIGN : 1,151,523 04/21/81* ‘
ARROW DESIGN 5 1,151,519 04/21/81%
ARROW DESIGN ! 1,136,035 05/27/80
BEAUTIFIER ; 1,219,529 12/07/82
BRIGHT BEAUTY ; 625,612 04/17/56
BRIGHT BEAUTY | 620,180 01/31/56
CAND-DOX | 561,614 07/15/52%
CARPET BEAUTIFIER | 1,073,473 09/20/77
CARPET CADDY i 1,230,830 03/15/83
CARPET MEDIC j 73-508,088 (serial #) 11/09/84
CLEAN SWEEP 1,104,149 10/17/78%*
DIAMOND JUBILEE 1,334,111 05/07/85*
ELECTRO LUX % 284,378 06/23/31*
ELECTRO LUX ; 284,977 07/14/31
ELECTRO-LUX 426,617 01/07/47*
ELECTROLUX 1,617,477 10/16/90 i
ELECTROLUX : 1,179,847 12/01/81 §
ELECTROLUX . 931,080 03/21/72 §
ELECTROLUX ! 992,918 09/10/74 !
ELECTROLUX [ 531,833 10/10/50 r
ELECTROLUX § 921,377 10/05/71 f
ELECTROLUX 4 248,774 10/30/28 g
ELECTROLUX 545,686 07/24/51 |
ELECTROLUX 893,733 06/30/70 /
ELECTROLUX 995,587 10/15/74 ‘
ELECTROLUX 908,002 02/16/71
ELECTROLUX NEWS 431,080 07/08/47%
ELECTROLUX 690,868 01/05/60
ELECTROLUX 195,691 03/03/25 /
ELECTROLUX 933,368 05/02/72
ELECTROLUX 266,453 01/21/30
ELECTROLUX 912,591 06/08/71*
*ASSIGNED TO SLE, INC.
**ASSTIGNED TO MERIT GMBH & CO KG
***ASSIGNED TO SARA LEE CORP OF CANADA

TRADEMARK
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T rk

ELECTROLUX
ELECTROLUX
ELECTROLUX
ELECTROLUX
ELECTROLUX
ELECTROLUX
ELECTROLUX
ELECTROLUX
ELECTROLUX
ELECTROLUX
ELUX
FLUXURIOUS
FERMAPRINT
GLEANER
LITT'L LUX
NATURALIZER
NUVO

NUVO

OMNI-FLO AUTOMATIC
PCP AND DESIGN
POWER NOZZLE
PROLUX

RUG SAVER POWER NOZZLE
RUG SAVER
SILVERADC
SMOOTH FLEX
SMOOTH-FLEX
SQUEEK

TOUCH NO DIRT BREATHE NO DIRT'

SEE NO DIRT
TRIVAC
TURBO
TURBOTOOL
VAL-U-VAC
WORLD FAMOUS ELECTRO LUX

COMPLEMENT
COMPLEMENT
DAZE
PEX-0O-MATIC
PEP COTE
PURA-PHEN
NO-CHAM
BIO-MACHINE
KEEP
OR-GAN-TU

*ASSIGNED TO SLE, INC.

Regigtration

284,377
1,094,316
919,331
884,416
885,560

, 738,077
| 1,372,058
f 686,520
[ 562,427
f 356,561
609,868

1 1,412,865
| 1,186,101
3 359,745
1,396,602

1,038,165

232,297

326,862
1,282,289
1,020,462

993,434
1,509,008
1,072,107
1,194,638
1,252,771
1,205,447
1,299,503

566,848

619,218
1,190,459
1,009,088

656,107
1,384,228

271,565

842,691
843,072
824,335
4 825,278
A 653,664
R 626,014
1Y 614,092
3 619,212

625,136

595,773

**ASSIGNED TO MERIT GMBH & CO KG

***ASSTGNED TO SARA LEE CORP OF CANADA

Date

06/23/31 \
06/27/78
08/31/71=*
01/20/70
08/27/68*
09/25/62
11./26/85

10/13/59 \

07/29/52
05/03/38
08/02/55
10/14/86*
01/12/82
08/30/38
06/10/86*
04/20/76
09/06/27*
08/06/35
06/19/84~*
09/16/75
05/02/72
10/18/88
08/30/77
05/04/82%*
10/4/83*
08/17/82
10/09/84
11/18/52*

01/10/56
02/23/82*
04/22/75
12/24/51
02/25/86
06/10/30

01/23/68
01/30/68
02/21/67
03/07/67
10/29/57 ,
04/24/56 /
10/11/55 H
01/10/56 /
04/10/56 /
09/28/54 )

TRADEMARK
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PEXO PINE . 594,397 08/31/54

Tr rk i Date

PEXENE 651,847 09/17/57
PEXCHLOR 604,990 04/26/55
PEXAN 649,857 08/06/57
PERCO- FOME 594,342 08/24/54
STEEM-JEN 596,099 09/28/54
RESTAURALL : 588,578 04/20/54
PEXIDE i 576,751 06/30/53
PECK'S i 568,823 01/06/53
FOAMADAPTCR ! 562,456 07/29/52
ANASEP ‘ 570,580 02/17/53
PEPCO g 569,681 01/27/53
LAKESEAL X 555,252 02/26/52

CONCORDIA x\\\\w 1,281,334 06/12/8a%**

*ASSIGNED TO SLE, INC.
**ASSIGNED TO MERIT GMBH & CO KG
***ASSTGNED TO SARA LEE CORP OF CANADA
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NOTICE OF TERMINATION AND RELEASE
OF
SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS NOTICE OF TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY
INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Notice") is made this _3/:4 day
of /Lmu{;, , 1958, by BankBoston, N.A., formerly
known as The First National Bank of Boston (the "Secured Party").

WHEREAS, Electrolux Corporation, a Delaware corporation

(the "Company") and EL Acquisition Corporation, a Delaware
corporation ("EL USA") entered into a certain United States

License Agreement, dated October 30, 1987, whereby the Company
granted unto EL USA a license to use and a security interest (the
"Security Interest") in the trademarks and trademark applications
listed in Exhibit A hereto (the "Trademarks"):

WHEREAS, EL USA and the Secured Party entered into a
certain Revolving Credit Agreement, dated October 30, 1987, and a
certrain Security Agreement, dated October 30, 1987, whereby EL
USA granted unto the Secured Party a security interest in
substantially all of 1its assets, including a collateral
assignment of the Security Interest;

WHEREAS, a Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks
was recorded in the Assignment Branch of the United States Patent
and Trademark Office (the "PTO") on June 9, 1988, at Reel 0605,
Frames 362-369; and

WHEREAS, the Security Interest has terminated and has
been released, and it is the desire of the Company and the
Secured Party to evidence such termination and release in the
records of the PTO.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration,
the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT:

1. The Security Interest has terminated and has been
released by the Secured Pparty; and

2. The Secured Party acknowledges and agrees that it
has no present or future claim to or interest in the Trademarks,
including without 1limitation, all recordations, registratioms,
applications, renewals, reissuances, continuations-in-part and
license agreements related thereto, or the goodwill associated
therewith.

JREU002005\1032JJ01.DOC
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this
Notice as of the date first above written.

BANKBOSTON, N.A.

9&7//
Nam

Tlt

JNEU002005\10321J01.DOC
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TIrademarks
1. Tradenames or assumed names used by Electrolux are "Lawrence
Hose" or "Lawrence Industries".
2. The following trademarks registered in the United States:
Irademark ion Date
AGC-7 1,149,717 03/31/81*
AQUALUX 1,106,593 11/21/78
ARROW DESIGN 1,151,523 04/21/81*
ARROW DESIGN 1,151,519 04/21/81*
ARROW DESIGN 1,136,035 05/27/80
BEAUTIFIER 1,219,529 12/07/82
BRIGHT BEAUTY 625,612 04/17/56
BRIGHT BEAUTY 620,180 01/31/56
CAND-DOX 561,614 07/15/52*
CARPET BEAUTIFIER 1,073,473 09/20/77
CARPET CADDY 1,230,830 03/15/83
CARPET MEDIC 73-508,088 (serial #) 11/09/84
CLEAN SWEEP 1,104,149 10/17/78%=*
DIAMOND JUBILEE 1,334,111 05/07/85*
ELECTRO LUX 284,378 06/23/31=
ELECTRO LUX 284,977 07/14/31
ELECTRO-LUX 426,617 01/07/47*
ELECTROLUX 1,617,477 10/16/90
ELECTROLUX 1,179,847 12/01/81
ELECTROLUX 931,080 03/21/72
ELECTROLUX 992,918 09/10/74
ELECTROLUX 531,833 10/10/50
ELECTROLUX 921,377 10/05/71
ELECTROLUX 248,774 10/30/28
ELECTROLUX 545,686 07/24/51
ELECTROLUX 893,733 06/30/70
ELECTROLUX 995,587 10/15/74
ELECTROLUX 908,002 02/16/71
ELECTROLUX NEWS 431,080 07/08/47*
ELECTROLUX 690,868 01/05/60
ELECTROLUX 195,691 03/03/25
ELECTROLUX 933,368 05/02/72
ELECTRCLUX 266,453 01/21/30
ELECTROLUX 512,591 06/08/71*
*ASSIGNED TO SLE,
**ASSIGNED TO MERIT GMBH & CO KG
***ASSTGNED TO SARA LEE CORP OF CANADA
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Irademark Regigtration Number Date
ELECTROLUX 284,377 06/23/31
ELECTROLUX //‘ 1,094,316 06/27/78 |\
ELECTROLUX F 919,331 08/31/71* |\
ELECTROLUX H 884,416 01/20/70 |
ELECTROLUX ' 885,560 08/27/68*
ELECTROLUX 738,077 09/25/62
ELECTROLUX / 1,372,058 11/26/85
ELECTROLUX H 686,520 10/13/59
ELECTROLUX : 562,427 07/29/52
ELECTROLUX 356,561 05/03/38
ELUX 609,868 08/02/55
FLUXURIOUS 1,412,865 10/14/86*
FERMAPRINT 1,186,101 01/12/82
GLEANER 359,745 08/30/38
LITT'L LUX 1,396,602 06/10/86*
NATURALIZER 1,038,165 04/20/76
NUVO 232,297 09/06/27*
NUVO 326,862 08/06/35
OMNI-FLO AUTOMATIC 1,282,289 06/19/84*
PCP AND DESIGN 1,020,462 09/16/75
POWER NOZZLE 993,434 05/02/72
PROLUX 1,509,008 10/18/88
RUG SAVER POWER NOZZLE 1,072,107 08/30/77
RUG SAVER 1,194,638 05/04/82*
SILVERADO 1,252,771 10/4/83*
SMOOTH FLEX 1,205,447 08/17/82
SMOOTH-FLEX 1,299,503 10/09/84
SQUEEK 566,848 11/18/52*
TOUCH NO DIRT BREATHE NO DIRT

SEE NO DIRT 619,218 01/10/56
TRIVAC 1,190,459 02/23/82*
TURBC 1,009,088 04/22/75
TURBOTOOL 656,107 12/24/51
VAL-U-VAC 1,384,228 02/25/86
WORLD FAMOUS ELECTRO LUX 271,565 06/10/30
COMPLEMENT 842,691 01/23/68
COMPLEMENT 843,072 01/30/68
DAZE 824,335 02/21/67
PEX-0-MATIC 825,278 03/07/67
PEP COTE 653,664 10/29/57
PURA- PHEN , 626,014 04/24/56 ,
NO-CHAM : 614,092 10/11/55 §
BIO-MACHINE P 619,212 01/10/56 g
KEEP \ 625,136 oa/10/56 ¢
OR-GAN-TU 595,773 09/28/54
*ASSIGNED TO SLE, INC.

**ASSIGNED TO MERIT GMBH & CO KG
***ASSTGNED TO SARA LEE CORP OF CANADA
TRADEMARK
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PEXO PINE . 594,397 08/31/54 ”“m\

Irademark Reg, i r Date \
i
v
PEXENE Fd 651,847 09/17/57 ;
PEXCHLOR / 604,990 04/26/55 ;
PEXAN / 649,857 08/06/57 |
PERCO-FOME / 594,342 08/24/54
STEEM-JEN ; 596,099 09/28/54 !
RESTAURALL * 588,578 04/20/54 !
PEXIDE 576,751 06/30/53 /
PECK'S 568,823 01/06/53 /
FOAMADAPTOR 562,456 07/29/52 ]
ANASEP 570,580 02/17/53 /
PEPCO 569,681 01/27/53 /
LAKESEAL 555,252 02/26/52 /
CONCORDIA 1,281,334 06/12/84%** f
/
N ¢
\ s

*ASSIGNED TO SLE, INC.
**ASSIGNED TO MERIT GMBH & CO KG
***ASSIGNED TO SARA LEE CORP OF CANADA
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