ORM PTO-1594 Rev. 6-93)	10-27-199	8 SHEE	U.S. DEPARTMENT	
		iiii Y		
Tab settings □□□▼ ▼			▼	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	100860935	ched origina	al documents or copy the	ereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2	. Name and address of	receiving party(ies)	
BankBoston, N.A.		Name: Electrolux Corporat	ion	
10.54	.98	Internal Address:		
□ Individual(s)		Street Address : 300	3 Summer Street	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Part	nership	City: Chicago	C42422	<b>7: 6066</b>
□ Corporation-State □ Other		City: Onicago	State: IL	_ Zip: <u>0000</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	s 🛮 No	□ Individual(s) citzer □ Association ——	ship	
3. Nature of conveyance:		□ General Partnershi	р	
		☐ Limited Partnershi	p	
□ Assignment □ Me	_	☑ Corporation State		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Cha  ☑ Other Release in Security Interest	ange of Name	Otherassignee is not domiciled in t		tronresentative
a Other Moiss in Occurry interest	de	esignation is attached:	□ Yes □	No
Execution Date: August 31, 1998		Designations must be a separa dditional name(s) & address(e		
4. Application number(s) or trademark				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Regist See attached Sched	ration	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) See attached Schedule A		See attached Sched	ule A	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondering document should be mailed:	dditional numbers attack	ned? ⊠ Yes □ No  i. Total number of applications involved:	•	91
•			చే కణ	
Name: Nancy A. Butler		. T-4-14 127 OFD 2 4	0.000	001
Internal Address: 16th Floor	'	'. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4		
<del></del>		☑ Enclosed		- 1
		□ Authorized to be e	charged to deposit	American
Street Address: Katten Muchin & Zavis				
525 W. Monroe	8	B. Deposit account num	ber:	
City: <u>Chicago</u> State IL /27/1996 TTOM11 00000127 284377	_ZIP: <u>6066</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of th	is page if paying by deposi	t account)
FC:481 40.00 GP FC:482 2250.00 GP	DO NOT USE THIS S	SPACE		
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document.	e foregoing information	tion is true and correct al		1
Nancy A. Butler	Manin	noter	10/	198
Name of Person	Sigh	ature		Date
		ver sheet, attachments, and doc		
Mail documents to be	recorded with reau	ired cover sheet informat	tion to:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

## <u>Trademarks</u>

- 1. Tradenames or assumed names used by Electrolux are "Lawrence Hose" or "Lawrence Industries".
- 2. The following trademarks registered in the United States:

Trademark	Registration Number	Date
AGC-7	1,149,717	03/31/81*
AQUALUX /	1,106,593	11/21/78
ARROW DESIGN	1,151,523	04/21/81*
ARROW DESIGN	1,151,519	04/21/81*
ARROW DESIGN	1,136,035	05/27/80
BEAUTIFIER	1,219,529	12/07/82
BRIGHT BEAUTY	625,612	04/17/56
BRIGHT BEAUTY	620,180	01/31/56
CAND-DOX	561,614	07/15/52*
CARPET BEAUTIFIER	1,073,473	09/20/77
CARPET CADDY	1,230,830	03/15/83
CARPET MEDIC	73-508,088 (serial #)	11/09/84
CLEAN SWEEP	1,104,149	10/17/78**
DIAMOND JUBILEE	1,334,111	05/07/85*
ELECTRO LUX	284,378	06/23/31*
ELECTRO LUX	284,977	07/14/31
ELECTRO-LUX	426,617	01/07/47*
ELECTROLUX	1,617,477	10/16/90
ELECTROLUX	1,179,847	12/01/81
ELECTROLUX	931,080	03/21/72
ELECTROLUX	992,918	09/10/74
ELECTROLUX	531,833	10/10/50
ELECTROLUX	921,377	10/05/71
ELECTROLUX	248,774	10/30/28
ELECTROLUX	545,686	07/24/51
ELECTROLUX	893,733	06/30/70
ELECTROLUX	995,587	10/15/74
ELECTROLUX	908,002	02/16/71
ELECTROLUX NEWS	431,080	07/08/47*
ELECTROLUX	690,868	01/05/60
ELECTROLUX	195,691	03/03/25
ELECTROLUX	933,368	05/02/72
ELECTROLUX	266,453	01/21/30
ELECTROLUX	912,591	06/08/71*

<sup>\*</sup>ASSIGNED TO SLE, INC.

<sup>\*\*</sup>ASSIGNED TO MERIT GMBH & CO KG

<sup>\*\*\*</sup>ASSIGNED TO SARA LEE CORP OF CANADA

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number	<u>Date</u>	
ELECTROLUX	284,377	06/23/31	
ELECTROLUX	1,094,316	06/27/78	
ELECTROLUX	919,331	08/31/71*	
ELECTROLUX	884,416	01/20/70	
ELECTROLUX	885,560	08/27/68*	
ELECTROLUX	738,077	09/25/62	
ELECTROLUX	1,372,058	11/26/85	i
ELECTROLUX	686,520	10/13/59	\
ELECTROLUX	562,427	07/29/52	1
ELECTROLUX	356,561	05/03/38	1
ELUX	609,868	08/02/55	ļ
FLUXURIOUS	1,412,865	10/14/86*	
FERMAPRINT	1,186,101	01/12/82	
GLEANER	359,745	08/30/38	
LITT'L LUX	1,396,602	06/10/86*	
NATURALIZER	1,038,165	04/20/76	
NUVO	232,297	09/06/27*	
NUVO	326,862	08/06/35	
OMNI-FLO AUTOMATIC	1,282,289	06/19/84*	
PCP AND DESIGN	1,020,462	09/16/75	
POWER NOZZLE	993,434	05/02/72	
PROLUX	1,509,008	10/18/88	
RUG SAVER POWER NOZZLE	1,072,107	08/30/77	
RUG SAVER	1,194,638	05/04/82*	
SILVERADO	1,252,771	10/4/83*	
SMOOTH FLEX	1,205,447	08/17/82	
SMOOTH-FLEX	1,299,503	10/09/84	
SQUEEK	566,848	11/18/52*	
TOUCH NO DIRT BREATHE NO DIRT		01/10/56	
SEE NO DIRT	619,218	01/10/56 02/23/82*	
TRIVAC	1,190,459	04/22/75	
TURBO	1,009,088	12/24/51	
TURBOTOOL	656,107	02/25/86	
VAL-U-VAC	1,384,228	06/10/30	
WORLD FAMOUS ELECTRO LUX	271,565	06/10/30	1
CONDI ENTERE	842,691	01/23/68	!
COMPLEMENT	843,072	01/30/68	į
COMPLEMENT	824,335	02/21/67	1
DAZE	825,278	03/07/67	,
PEX-O-MATIC	653,664	10/29/57	
PEP COTE	626,014	04/24/56	
PURA-PHEN NO-CHAM	614,092	10/11/55	
BIO-MACHINE	619,212	01/10/56	
KEEP	625,136	04/10/56	
	595,773	09/28/54	
OR-GAN-TU	233,113	05/20/01	

<sup>\*</sup>ASSIGNED TO SLE, INC.

<sup>\*\*</sup>ASSIGNED TO MERIT GMBH & CO KG \*\*\*ASSIGNED TO SARA LEE CORP OF CANADA

1,281,334

CONCORDIA

06/12/84\*\*\*

<sup>\*</sup>ASSIGNED TO SLE, INC.

<sup>\*\*</sup>ASSIGNED TO MERIT GMBH & CO KG

<sup>\*\*\*</sup>ASSIGNED TO SARA LEE CORP OF CANADA

## NOTICE OF TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS NOTICE OF TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Notice") is made this 3/1.1 day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 1998, by BankBoston, N.A., formerly known as The First National Bank of Boston (the "Secured Party").

WHEREAS, Electrolux Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Company") and EL Acquisition Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("EL USA") entered into a certain United States License Agreement, dated October 30, 1987, whereby the Company granted unto EL USA a license to use and a security interest (the "Security Interest") in the trademarks and trademark applications listed in Exhibit A hereto (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, EL USA and the Secured Party entered into a certain Revolving Credit Agreement, dated October 30, 1987, and a certrain Security Agreement, dated October 30, 1987, whereby EL USA granted unto the Secured Party a security interest in substantially all of its assets, including a collateral assignment of the Security Interest;

WHEREAS, a Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks was recorded in the Assignment Branch of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "PTO") on June 9, 1988, at Reel 0605, Frames 362-369; and

WHEREAS, the Security Interest has terminated and has been released, and it is the desire of the Company and the Secured Party to evidence such termination and release in the records of the PTO.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT:

- 1. The Security Interest has terminated and has been released by the Secured Party; and
- 2. The Secured Party acknowledges and agrees that it has no present or future claim to or interest in the Trademarks, including without limitation, all recordations, registrations, applications, renewals, reissuances, continuations-in-part and license agreements related thereto, or the goodwill associated therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Notice as of the date first above written.

BANKBOSTON, N.A.

Ву

Name\_

## Schedule A

## **Trademarks**

- 1. Tradenames or assumed names used by Electrolux are "Lawrence Hose" or "Lawrence Industries".
- 2. The following trademarks registered in the United States:

Trademark	Registration Number	<u>Date</u>
AGC-7	1,149,717	03/31/81*
AQUALUX	1,106,593	11/21/78
ARROW DESIGN	1,151,523	04/21/81*
ARROW DESIGN	1,151,519	04/21/81*
ARROW DESIGN	1,136,035	05/27/80
BEAUTIFIER	1,219,529	12/07/82
BRIGHT BEAUTY	625,612	04/17/56
BRIGHT BEAUTY	620,180	01/31/56
CAND-DOX	561,614	07/15/52*
CARPET BEAUTIFIER	1,073,473	09/20/77
CARPET CADDY	1,230,830	03/15/83
CARPET MEDIC	73-508,088 (serial #)	11/09/84
CLEAN SWEEP	1,104,149	10/17/78**
DIAMOND JUBILEE	1,334,111	05/07/85*
ELECTRO LUX	284,378	06/23/31*
ELECTRO LUX	284,977	07/14/31
ELECTRO-LUX	426,617	01/07/47*
ELECTROLUX	1,617,477	10/16/90
ELECTROLUX	1,179,847	12/01/81
ELECTROLUX	931,080	03/21/72
ELECTROLUX	992,918	09/10/74
ELECTROLUX	531,833	10/10/50
ELECTROLUX	921,377	10/05/71
ELECTROLUX	248,774	10/30/28
ELECTROLUX	545,686	07/24/51
ELECTROLUX	893,733	06/30/70
ELECTROLUX	995,587	10/15/74
ELECTROLUX	908,002	02/16/71
ELECTROLUX NEWS	431,080	07/08/47*
ELECTROLUX	690,868	01/05/60
ELECTROLUX	195,691	03/03/25
ELECTROLUX	933,368	05/02/72
ELECTROLUX	266,453	01/21/30
ELECTROLUX	912,591	06/08/71*

<sup>\*</sup>ASSIGNED TO SLE, INC.

<sup>\*\*</sup>ASSIGNED TO MERIT GMBH & CO KG

<sup>\*\*\*</sup>ASSIGNED TO SARA LEE CORP OF CANADA

Trademark	Registration Number	Date
ELECTROLUX	284,377	06/23/31
ELECTROLUX	1,094,316	06/27/78
ELECTROLUX	919,331	08/31/71*
ELECTROLUX	884,416	01/20/70
ELECTROLUX	885,560	08/27/68*
ELECTROLUX	738,077	09/25/62
ELECTROLUX	1,372,058	11/26/85
ELECTROLUX	686,520	10/13/59
ELECTROLUX	562,427	07/29/52
ELECTROLUX	356,561	05/03/38
ELUX	609,868	08/02/55
FLUXURIOUS	1,412,865	10/14/86*
FERMAPRINT	1,186,101	01/12/82
GLEANER	359,745	08/30/38
LITT'L LUX	1,396,602	06/10/86*
NATURALIZER	1,038,165	04/20/76
OVUN	232,297	09/06/27*
NUVO	326,862	08/06/35
OMNI-FLO AUTOMATIC	1,282,289	06/19/84*
PCP AND DESIGN	1,020,462	09/16/75
POWER NOZZLE	993,434	05/02/72
PROLUX	1,509,008	10/18/88
RUG SAVER POWER NOZZLE	1,072,107	08/30/77
RUG SAVER	1,194,638	05/04/82*
SILVERADO	1,252,771	10/4/83*
SMOOTH FLEX	1,205,447	08/17/82
SMOOTH-FLEX	1,299,503	10/09/84
SQUEEK	566,848	11/18/52*
TOUCH NO DIRT BREATHE NO		( (
SEE NO DIRT	619,218	01/10/56
TRIVAC	1,190,459	02/23/82*
TURBO	1,009,088	04/22/75
TURBOTOOL	656,107	12/24/51
VAL-U-VAC	1,384,228	02/25/86
WORLD FAMOUS ELECTRO LUX	271,565	06/10/30
COMPLEMENT	842,691	01/23/68
COMPLEMENT	843,072	01/30/68
DAZE	824,335	02/21/67
PEX-O-MATIC	825,278	03/07/67
PEP COTE	653,664	10/29/57
PURA-PHEN	626,014	04/24/56
NO-CHAM	614,092	10/11/55
BIO-MACHINE	619,212	01/10/56
KEEP	\ 625,136	04/10/56
OR-GAN-TU	595,773	09/28/54

<sup>\*</sup>ASSIGNED TO SLE, INC. \*\*ASSIGNED TO MERIT GMBH & CO KG \*\*\*ASSIGNED TO SARA LEE CORP OF CANADA

PEXO PINE	594,397	08/31/54	-
Trademark	Registration Number	Date	
PEXENE	651,847	09/17/57	
PEXCHLOR	604,990	04/26/55	
PEXAN	<b>/</b> 649,857	08/06/57	
PERCO-FOME	<i>∲</i> 594,342	08/24/54	
STEEM-JEN	596,099	09/28/54	
RESTAURALL	588,578	04/20/54	
PEXIDE	576,751	06/30/53	
PECK'S	568,823	01/06/53	
FOAMADAPTOR	562,456	07/29/52	
ANASEP	570,580	02/17/53	
PEPCO	569,681	01/27/53	
LAKESEAL	555,252	02/26/52	
			, i

1,281,334

CONCORDIA

**TRADEMARK REEL: 1803 FRAME: 0476** 

06/12/84\*\*\*

**RECORDED: 10/26/1998** 

<sup>\*</sup>ASSIGNED TO SLE, INC.
\*\*ASSIGNED TO MERIT GMBH & CO KG

<sup>\*\*\*</sup>ASSIGNED TO SARA LEE CORP OF CANADA